## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marmon LLC		106/30/2002	Delaware Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marmon & Wire Cable LLC	
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Delaware Limited Liability Company:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1816614
Registration Number:	0313029
Registration Number:	0313030
Registration Number:	0313031
Registration Number:	0313931
Registration Number:	0313932
Registration Number:	0313933
Registration Number:	0411840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: ch.tm@piperrudnick.com Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan, Esq. Address Line 1:

Piper Rudnick P.O. Box 64807

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0560** 

900001524

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243221.002001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Janson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=63002marmon.tiff		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0561



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARMON LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARMON LLC" TO "MARMON WIRE & CABLE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002.



Harriet Smith Hindson. Secretary of State

0818666 8100

020421742

AUTHENTICATION: 1859522

DATE: 06-28-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003**